2021-2022 School Year

Degree/Certificate Program
BIBLICAL STUDIES
Associate Biblical Studies
Associate Certificate
Bachelor-Biblical Studies
Bachelor Certificate
Master-Biblical Studies
Master Certificate
SPECIALTY DEGREES
Master in Leadership and Pastoral Studies Certificate
Master in Deliverance Ministry
Master in Deliverance Ministry-Certificate

GRADUATE SPECIALTY
PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS
Associate and Certificate in Maintenance Engineering

HVAC

Bachelor in Hospitality Ministry
(with 4 Certifications)
Associate in Business Administration Ministry

Hospitality and Business Management
Master in Elderly Care
Certificate in Elderly Care
Master in Family Counseling
Certificate in Family Counseling
Master in Case Management

DANCE MINISTRY
Associate in Dance Ministry

Associate Certificate

Tuition Amount

$700.00
$350.00
$800.00
$400.00
$900.00

$450.00

$900.00
$900.00

$450.00

$1600.00
$1000.00
$2000.00
$700.00
$700.00
$900.00
$450.00
$900.00
$450.00

$900.00

$700.00

$350.00

Installment

70.00
35.00
$80.00
$40.00
$90.00

$45.00

$90.00
$90.00

$45.00

$177.00

$250.00
$70.00
$70.00
$90.00
$45.00
$90.00
$45.00

$90.00

$70.00

$35.00



2021-2022 School Year

Bachelor in Dance Ministry $800.00 $80.00
Bachelor Certificate $400.00 $40.00
Master in Dance Ministry $900.00 $90.00
Master Certificate $450.00 $45.00

EDUCATION MINISTRY

Associate- Primary and Youth Education Ministry $800.00 $80.00
with CDA Certification

Bachelor - Primary and Youth Education Ministry $800.00 $80.00
Master -Primary and Youth Education Ministry $900.00 $90.00

DOCTORAL PROGRAM

Pre-Doctoral Classes (3) $150.00
Doctorate $2000.00
Dual Doctorate Program $2000.00

NOTE: The tuition amount includes course materials, tuition, graduation caps, gown, tassels, certificate stoles and
hoods. Graduation pictures are not included.



