2021-2022 School Year

Degree/Certificate Program	Tuition Amount	Installment
BIBLICAL STUDIES		
Associate Biblical Studies	\$700.00	70.00
Associate Certificate	\$350.00	35.00
Bachelor-Biblical Studies	\$800.00	\$80.00
Bachelor Certificate	\$400.00	\$40.00
Master-Biblical Studies	\$900.00	\$90.00
Master Certificate	\$450.00	\$45.00
SPECIALTY DEGREES		
Master in Leadership and Pastoral Studies Certificate	\$900.00	\$90.00
Master in Deliverance Ministry	\$900.00	\$90.00
Master in Deliverance Ministry-Certificate	\$450.00	\$45.00
GRADUATE SPECIALTY PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS		
Associate and Certificate in Maintenance Engineering	\$1600.00	\$177.00
HVAC	\$1000.00	
Bachelor in Hospitality Ministry (with 4 Certifications)	\$2000.00	\$250.00
Associate in Business Administration Ministry	\$700.00	\$70.00
Hospitality and Business Management	\$700.00	\$70.00
Master in Elderly Care	\$900.00	\$90.00
Certificate in Elderly Care	\$450.00	\$45.00
Master in Family Counseling	\$900.00	\$90.00
Certificate in Family Counseling	\$450.00	\$45.00
Master in Case Management	\$900.00	\$90.00
DANCE MINISTRY		
Associate in Dance Ministry	\$700.00	\$70.00
Associate Certificate	\$350.00	\$35.00

2021-2022 School Year

Bachelor in Dance Ministry	\$800.00	\$80.00
Bachelor Certificate	\$400.00	\$40.00
Master in Dance Ministry	\$900.00	\$90.00
Master Certificate	\$450.00	\$45.00
EDUCATION MINISTRY		
Associate- Primary and Youth Education Ministry with CDA Certification	\$800.00	\$80.00
Bachelor - Primary and Youth Education Ministry	\$800.00	\$80.00
Master -Primary and Youth Education Ministry	\$900.00	\$90.00
DOCTORAL PROGRAM		
Pre-Doctoral Classes (3)	\$150.00	
Doctorate	\$2000.00	
Dual Doctorate Program	\$2000.00	

NOTE: The tuition amount includes course materials, tuition, graduation caps, gown, tassels, certificate stoles and hoods. Graduation pictures are not included.